Directorate Of Education

## Directorate Office Directorate of Education (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Provisional Appointment Order

#### Order No:F.42/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/2019/

10378-10389

PostingID: 20190419 Date:20/12/2019

Consequent upon selection through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board to the post of Special Education Teacher and with the prior approval of the Competent Authority, the following candidate(s) is/are hereby appointed purely on Temporary and provisional basis in relaxation of FR 10(4) to the Post of Special Education Teacher vide Post Code-87/17 in the Pay Scale of Rs.9300-34800 with Grade Pay of Rs.4600/- (Pre revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the Rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. The Provisional Appointment and drawl of pay and allowances for a period not exceeding 2 months is subject to medical examination within 2 months from the date of Provisional Appointment and if the candidate is subsequently found medically unfit, his/her services shall be terminated after the expiry of the period of 1 month from the date of communication to him/her of the findings of the medical officer/board. In case of OBC candidate the appointment will be provisional and at the time of joining the candidate will have to submit an undertaking to concerned Head of the School/office that "It is hereby undertaken that the information furnished by me are true and correct and the OBC certificate is as per provisions contained in DSSSB advertisement number 04/17 and in the event of being found false or detected incorrect or incomplete at any stage or any ineligibility being detected after the appointment, my candidature , appointment is liable to be cancelled / terminated automatically without any notice and action can be taken against me by the department as per Rules'. Subsequently, the OBC verification report will be checked by the DDE concerned. If the OBC certificate of the candidate concerned is found invalid, his/her candidature will be terminated with immediate effect. The candidate(s) is/are further directed to report to their respective place of posting latest by 24/01/2020 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication. The details of candidate(s) is/are as under:-

S.No.	Employee Name	Post	Date Of Birth	Category	Posted At
188388	FARHEEN -20197742	SPECIAL EDUCATION	06/11/1992	овс	Chirag Enclave-SBV (Kautilya)-1925003
2	RUCHI -20197744	SPECIAL EDUCATION	27/04/1989	ICH:	Rohini School of Excellence, Sector- 23- 1413342

This appointment is temporary and the above mentioned candidates will be on probation for two years and further subject to: I) Verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. In case character and antecedents of the candidates is found not verified or any false information is given by candidate in self-declaration submitted by the candidate, the appointment shall be cancelled forthwith and other criminal/legal action will also be taken, as a consequence thereof. II) Verification of documents/certificate, caste and category certificates will be carried out by the concerned DDE from concerned Institute/Universities/Authorities vide which the candidate has possessed the Educational Qualifications and other relevant documents, after joining the respective school. The Candidate(s) is/are hereby further directed to submit their joining report to the concerned HOS. Although, the first stage verification of correctness of the information/documents as furnished in application form and e-dossier/dossier vis-a-vis the original documents related to educational qualification, age, cast/category and other essential certificates has been carried out, as per instructions issued by the Govt. of India vide MHA OM number 2/29/54-RRs 19-11-54.

However, if any discrepancy is noticed at later stage, the District/HOS Authority will report the same to Inclusive Education Branch immediately. III) Receipt of medical fitness certificate by concerned district DDE who will take it on record. This issue with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

**DR. MUKESH CHAND** 

DDE(IEB)

Dated:....

Endorsement No.:F.42/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/2019/

10378-10389

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE Concerned.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload the order on the website of the department. 11. Employee Concerned.
- 12. Guard File

DR. MUKESH CHAND DDE(IEB)

www.edudel.nic.in/DirectorateOfEducation.htm

Directorate of Education

# Directorate of Education, Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Inclusive Education Branch, Lajpat Nagar-IV, New Delhi Appointment Order

### Order No: F.42/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/2019/10438 . 10449

Posting ID: 20190419

Date: 20/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. FARHEEN (Employee ID= 20197742) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 24/01/2020 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. FARHEEN (Employee ID=20197742) is posted at Chirag Enclave-SBV (Kautilya)-1925003 as SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. Pending

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(DR. MUKESH CHAND) DDE(IEB)

Endorsement No F.42/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/2019/ ( 0438 - 10449 Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Secy., Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.

10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-FARHEEN -20197742 88 C, Noor Nagar Jamia Nagar,

12. Guard File

(DR. MUKESH CHAND) DDE(IEB)

Directorate of Education

## Directorate of Education, Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Inclusive Education Branch, Lajpat Nagar-IV, New Delhi Appointment Order

### Order No: F.42/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/2019/ 10414 -10425

Posting ID: 20190419

Date: 20/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. RUCHI (Employee ID= 20197744) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 24/01/2020 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. RUCHI (Employee ID=20197744) is posted at Rohini School of Excellence, Sector- 23-1413342 as SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. Pending

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(DR. MUKESH CHAND) DDE(IEB)

Endorsement No F.42/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/2019/ 10414 ~ 10425 Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Secy., Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10: Incharge(Computer Cell),Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-RUCHI -20197744 279, 3rd Floor Pkt-B-4 Sec 8, COR C.
- 12. Guard File



(DR. MUKESH CHAND) DDE(IEB)